Assistant Commissioner for Patents

01-05-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		signments				Patent and Trademark Office					
	Washin	ngton, D.C. 20231	100933	407		Attorney Docket No.	102406				
	10-	To the Assistant Com	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attache			ocument or copy thereo	of. 78				
	1. A.	Name of conveying party(ie	es):	2. A.	Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies	s): :(s				
		Masayuki SOGA Yutaka OHNUMA Junichi SAKAMOTO				SHA KABUSHIKI KA O, TOYOTA-SHI 1-8571 JAPAN	ISHA Ü				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
	3. A.	Nature of conveyance:									
	×	Assignment	☐ Merger	В.	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attach	ned?				
	_	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: <u>December</u>	17, 1998								
	4. A.	If this document is being fi	iled together with a new applic	ation, the	execution date of th	ne application is: Decer	mber 17, 1998				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) _		C.	Patent No.(s)	*****					
	89217839 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No										
		ame and address of party to who		6. To	tal number of applic	cations and patents invo	olved: 1				
	N	lame: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check	No. <u>65188</u>)					
	А	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992: Alexandria, VA	28		edit any overpayme posit account numbe	nt or charge any underper 15-0461.	payment to				
1	UYEN O	0000024 09217839		<u> </u>		2					
01 FC:581		40.00 OP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			40E					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document.										
		mes A. Ohff Registration No. 2 y A. Ste acone Registration No		_	Date: Decem	ber 22, 1998	<u> </u>				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

			ASSIGNME								
		(1)	Masayuki Soga	(5)							
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yutaka Ohnuma								
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Junichi Sakamo	oto(7)							
		(4)		(8)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Tovota Jidosh	a Kabushiki Kaisha							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	-	, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	471-8571						
		and all all Le	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11) I	Insert	(11)	ELECTRICALLY	CONTROLLED BRAKE SYSTEM	SHUT						
	Identification such as Title, Case		DOWN BY TURN	OFF OF IGNITION SWITCH	WITH A DELAY						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	106	TIME						
	Application Number	for wh		executed an application for patent in the United S							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>December 17th, 1998</u>									
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number										
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December	22, 1998							
application any application any application and application an	applications for the inventitions and patents as the Assi 2) The undersigned agree offication or continuation or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) The undersigned hereb esulting from said application to convey the entire interpretation. 6) The undersigned here	on, and a gnees may (s) to exectivision the in obtaining (s) to exectional Confection of State. The interest hereither in the confection of the interest hereither in the inte	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, any deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in contereof, or any patent or reissue aging evidence and going forward vector all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industriform all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. te(s) and request(s) the Commissible said Assignee, as Assignee of a assigned, and that he has (the s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRI	nnection with any application and any continuing delays to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be declarated polication based thereon, for the invention, and to with such interference. And perform any act which may be necessary in its interference. The invention of property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confinitioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he may be not executed, and will not execute, and the rules of the United States Patent and Tradest the rules of the United States Patent and Tradest to insert on this assignment.	lared concerning o cooperate with connection with rm by reissue or nts of the United c has (they have) ry agreements in ment any further						
recorda		ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).							
Date	December 17,	1998	Name of Inventor	Masayuki Soga	(SEAL)						
Date	December 17,	1998	Name of Inventor	Masayuki Sega Yutaka Ohnuma	(SEAL)						
Date	December 17,	1998	Name of Inventor	Junichi Sakameto	(SEAL)						
Date			Name of Inventor	Ø	(SEAL)						
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)						
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)						

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Name of Inventor

Name of Inventor

Date December 17, 1998 Date

December 17,

Assign.doc

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0651

_____ (SEAL)

____ (SEAL)